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~ NIAGARAMOHAWKPOWER CORPORATION/301 PLAINFIELDROAD, SYRACUSE, N.Y. 13212/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

July 24, 1992
NMP1L 0684

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Nine Mile Point Unit 1

Docket No. 50-220
DPR-63

TAC No. M82276

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: EMERGENCY CONDENSER CONDENSATE RETURN LINE VALVES
APPENDIX J LEAKAGERATES

In our letter dated July 9, 1992, Niagara Mohawk committed to provide the leak rate values obtained by
10CFR50 Appendix J testing of Emergency Condenser Condensate return line valves. These values are
provided in tabular form below.

,;:;.';,:;„"':;.;;VALVE:::.DESIGNATION:.':.:'-",:;:"::i5l'i:-":jltkVALVE!9ESIGN.:;;"".i,'::-'':::.':."1a(i)jiLEAK'AGE>VA'LUE::.';(3$,.".psig);;.''i~:,':s.

39-03

39-04

39-05

39-06

Check Valve

Check Valve

Air-Operated

Air-Operated

175 scfh

) 600 scfh

0.542 scfh

8.6 scfh

In addition to the Appendix J leak testing, a water test was performed on valves 39-03 and 39%4 as

required by the exemption granted by the NRC on March 20, 1992. This exemption required that the
maximum leakage for each Emergency Condenser return isolation's valve primary containment penetration
would not exceed 5 gpm. Valve 39-03 exhibited a leakage of 2.38 gpm and valve 39-04 exhibited a

leakage of 2.97 gpm, as corrected for a system design pressure of 1080 psig.
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

(Nine Mile Point Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-220

AFFIDAVIT

C. D. Terry, being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President Nuclear Engineering of Niagara Mohawk Power
Corporation; that he is authorized on the part of said Corporation to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory
Commission the documents attached hereto; and that all such documents are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge, information, and belief.

C. D. Te ry
Vice President

Nuclear Engineering

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in an or the State of New York and County
of ', this ~+ dsy of , 1992.

otary Public in and for
County, New York

'JO ANN BOUTHILLIER

Notary Public In the S tata ot New Yond

Qualified In Onondaf,a county No. 4

My mmission Expires:
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