ACCE	ELERATED DIST	<b>FRIBUT</b>	ION DEMONSTI	RATION S	SYSTEM				
REGULATO INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION STEM (RIDS)									
ACCESSION NBR:9207310090 DOC.DATE: 92/07/24 NOTARIZED: YES DOCKET # FACIL:50-220 Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 1, Niagara Powe 05000220 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION TERRY;C.D. Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)									
SUBJECT: Lists leak rate values obtained by 10CFR50,App J testing of R emergency condenser return line valves.									
DISTRIBUTION CODE: A017D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR / ENCL ) SIZE: 2 I TITLE: OR Submittal: Append J Containment Leak Rate Testing D									
NOTES:	ò					S			
	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME PD1-1 LA BRINKMAN,D.					/ A			
INTERNAL:	ACRS OG/HEMB REG_FILE 01 RES/DSIR/SAIB	6 1 1 1	6 NRR/DST/SPLB 0 OGC/HDS1 1 RES/DE/SEB 1 RES/DSR/RPSB	1 1	1 1 1 1	D D S			
EXTERNAL:	NRC PDR	1	1 NSIC	1	1.				

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM PI-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

R

Ι

D

S

/

Α

D

D

S

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 19 ENCL 17

, **N** . . . ·

.

. Я.

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION/301 PLAINFIELD ROAD, SYRACUSE, N.Y. 13212/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

July 24, 1992 NMP1L 0684

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

## Re: Nine Mile Point Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220 DPR-63 <u>TAC No. M82276</u>

Gentlemen:

## SUBJECT: EMERGENCY CONDENSER CONDENSATE RETURN LINE VALVES APPENDIX J LEAKAGE RATES

In our letter dated July 9, 1992, Niagara Mohawk committed to provide the leak rate values obtained by 10CFR50 Appendix J testing of Emergency Condenser Condensate return line valves. These values are provided in tabular form below.

VALVE DESIGNATION VALVE DESIGN LEAKAGE VALUE (35 psig)						
39-03	Check Valve	175 sofh				
39-04	Check Valve	> 600 scfh				
39-05	Air-Operated	0.542 scfh				
39-06	Air-Operated	8.6 scfh				

In addition to the Appendix J leak testing, a water test was performed on valves 39-03 and 39-04 as required by the exemption granted by the NRC on March 20, 1992. This exemption required that the maximum leakage for each Emergency Condenser return isolation's valve primary containment penetration would not exceed 5 gpm. Valve 39-03 exhibited a leakage of 2.38 gpm and valve 39-04 exhibited a leakage of 2.97 gpm, as corrected for a system design pressure of 1080 psig.

C. D. Terrý Vice President Nuclear Engineering

PNR.

لا ۲۰ و ۲ بر ۲۰

.

· ·

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of [] Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation [] (Nine Mile Point Unit 1) []

A

Docket No. 50-220

## **AFFIDAVIT**

C. D. Terry, being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President Nuclear Engineering of Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation; that he is authorized on the part of said Corporation to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission the documents attached hereto; and that all such documents are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

C. D. Terry Vice President Nuclear Engineering

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of New York and County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1992.

lotary Public in and for

(Notary Public in and for (Monauga) County, New York

> JO ANN BOUTHILLIER Notary Public In the State of New York Qualified In Onondaga County No. 4713804 My Commission Expires March 30, 19 Aug 31, 1994

My Commission Expires:

- 002944GG

Р А. , **5** 

· · · · •

.

™ \*\* 5 • • • • • • • •

.

а

ũ

•